3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 20FEB2015 | GH | TF
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 15004133 s Tn T
A? ECR-15-017603 3DEC2015 RS UG
2266656 1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL B | ECR-19-014452 1656P2019 | JAH | RK
2266656-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ‘
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266656-1 B TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTCAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266656-7 B TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266656-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266656-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266656-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 2793
APPLICATOR DATA - t 1] - | - ] 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 297
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] - - 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE 11.57 mm [ 0621 0 R 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
INSUL 12 54 mm [ _100] 0 R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () N - L 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL PA?L
408-35047 R 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- w N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- w - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1L - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
TERMINAL DATA: SOURIAU TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | - - 1 -5018030-0 |NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3.5 18
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT 2 PIECE N L - | - ] 2-1752354-0 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZEL;_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | - - 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17
3.62-4.38 mm [.143-.172 IN] 1. 17-2.08 mm [.046-.082 [N] - [ I 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1;2
) ) - -] - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN
XEEMQQ%[QN o -] - -] - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
SPECIFICATION - - - ~ |REF|REF|REF|REF[REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
R 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED R 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL SOURTAU TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SOURIAU TERMINAL R R 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
1949067 1 SC20MI1S6 SM20M1S6 R R 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1949067-2 SC20MTDTO SM2OMTDTO - | | | | | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
1949067-3 SC2OMITK® SMZOMITHG S T O O I O | 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
19490674 SC2ZOMIS 3 SMZOMTS 31 R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST7E r mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING R EEREERR | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 50mm? or 20AMG |1 095/-0 05 [ 0434/~ 0071 T R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0 35mm2 or 22A0G 10 99470 05 [ 039+/- 007 s 4 R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-4l a4l a] 4] o4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
(] -2l 2222 2| 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X | 53
R 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS sWARNTIT NG R ERERR w 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING oty e e 180239 SCR, SHT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
STORRGE OF ApPLIEATOR FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : } O T e A 20
/5\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 180. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, E R T 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY S 16
ARPLTPART RUMBER emeadtamt LOLTLTE 1O TRREADS OF JLTEM cde REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. H N T 1803515-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 4/
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
APPLICATOR WAS GUALIFLEp AT, THE FicroRy.”AbJUSTUENT WY N R R R T TP 52
-2l 22 2] 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 0 0 0 0 » » D-D2844967-6 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
DOCUMENT, 101-35000.
R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
R 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
-] T 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2l |22 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] T 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - e ] 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (Y
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (I
N - e ] 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e ] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N el o] 2-1633918-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 1-240641-5 [SPACER 7
: Ak : : 6
R 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 1-1633965-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
N el o] 4-459492-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 0 1
-770-72)-71)-52)-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSTANZ0TS — T8 Conmectint
CH?OEQEE 16 JANZOTS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 16 JANZO TS | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T o 8 e
L olc i Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00779 [@o2266656 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE

MECHANTCAL

—= = 1.1+£0.5

\WEDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETALL A

GE— &f 19.04£0.5

180) REF

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

I ‘g’WEF
w1 |

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWHNOFFNER I5JANZOTS (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN W6JANZOW5 qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD IOJANZOTS | nAme ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : T
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 4@%{113€E£ L SR s )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266656 -
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS Sie
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
£-2266626-] B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
£-2266606-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266606-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] O
INSUL |2.54 mm [.100] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: SOURIAU TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2119082-5  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT.2 PIECE -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH L] INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N - L p o cTopeer] RETATNR, RLULALOR DO e
3.62-4.38 mm [.143-.172 IN) — 1.17-2.08 mm [.046- 082 IN] L [-180¢5-7  5CR, SRT AD CAR MO 1 4.0 1ed]
- - ‘ - - " " " - -] 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
XEEMM%MN NONE ) ] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL SOURTAU TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SOURTAU TERMINAL i c168085-9  |SCR, ST HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 20 1143
1949067~ | SC20M1S6 21136471 SM20M1S6 S T cl19603-2¢ |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
10001 SIS ERTTEE SIENGDEG -] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
19490673 SC20M1TKS 21136473 SH2OM1TKS ~ L] 180357671 [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 11480
1949067-4 SC20M1S3] 2113647-4 SM2OM1S3] i 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L CRIMP HETGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | AN ol L 129
ST7F FE:S am [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 148505386808753 égéEEENTﬁ%EEEACMGE | 67512
0.50mm?2 or 20AWG 1.09+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 1.3 _ 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR . WIRE 170
0.39mmZ2 or 22AWG 10.99+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002) 8.4 - 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
-] 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
1] -2 ]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
Zﬁl -] 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS sWARNTIT NG - | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 156
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ~ | 2 | 2 | 2-2768083°6 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Rofly, M4 X 18 |99
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T L P _ gf
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 5907552 |SPACTR_TONKEF 50
ZLCRWPMJMTRHHHMESUHMSMST%SEWWGU%DW%NT% REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N R I 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 T29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -] 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S T 18036021 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) T2
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
- | 2 | 2 | 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
-] 2844992-1  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
-] 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 124
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
-2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
-] 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N 2119806 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] ] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N1 ] 2-1633918-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 1-240641-5 |SPACER 7
-1 f f 6
-] 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1-1633965-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-1 f f 2
N 4-459492-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE 0 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T5IANZ0TS — TE Comect v
A ] TS 1S s s
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 16 JANZO TS | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ o I L LLBIN Ocean Side Feed
| PLC + App\ cator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T i o A 1| 00779 |G=2266656 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




FEED I YPE
MECHANICAL
o\ P

\\‘!’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ LTk ‘II> REF
35.73£0.05
|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

@W[fﬁ@ J

=

REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

e

T

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T T B T o T5IZ0TS SERa
CHTK BN 16JAN20TS ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 16 JANZO TS | NAME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 SV Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ewc +
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL | FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2266656
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




